ENVIRONMENTAL AIR MONITORING
SPECIFICATIONS
Industry proven performance combined with a low-profi le
design make the Industrial Scientifi c AirAware™ a logical
choice for those areas that require continuous monitoring
but not the environmental protection of an explosion-proof
enclosure.  Providing discrete monitoring and enhanced
aesthetics for more commercial or institutional settings, the

The Fixed Gas Detection People
ORDERING INFORMATION
AirAware™ has numerous sensor and equipment
configurations that allow you to customize the monitor to
meet your specific needs. The following matrix will help you
to select the options with a single part number. For example,
a part number of 68100056-11211 would be an AirAware
carbon monoxide monitor with an on-board audible alarm, a
4-20mA output with no on-board relay contacts, an AC power
adapter installed and a vanity/faceplate cover.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
COMMON CONFIGURATIONS
68100056-11010 CO Monitor w/Power Supply, Audio Alarm
68100056-11100 CO Control w/Audio Alarm
68100056-11300 CO Control/Transmit w/Audio Alarm
68100056-31010 NH3 Monitor w/Power Supply, Audio Alarm
68100056-31100 NH3 Control w/Audio Alarm
68100056-31300 NH3 Control/Transmit w/Audio Alarm
68100056-71010 CI2 Monitor w/Power Supply, Audio Alarm
68100056-71100 CI2 Control w/Audio Alarm
68100056-71300 CI2 Control/Transmit w/Audio Alarm
68100056-A1010 O2 Monitor w/Power Supply, Audio Alarm
68100056-A1100 O2 Control w/Audio Alarm
68100056-A1300 O2 Control/Transmit w/Audio Alarm
REPLACEMENT SENSORS
17071093 Ammonia Sensor
17051638 Carbon Monoxide Sensor
17077330 Chlorine Sensor
17066374 Hydrogen Chloride Sensor
17033960 Hydrogen Sulfi de Sensor
17071242 Nitric Oxide Sensor
17060591 Nitrogen Dioxide Sensor
17050129 Oxygen Sensor
17060575 Sulfur Dioxide Sensor
 ACCESSORIES
67001198 Optional Vanity Cover
67000604 Calibration Adaptor Assembly
     (includes cal adaptor, tubing and reducer)
67000596 Calibration Adaptor for AirAware (adaptor only)
67000265 120 VAC/24 VDC, Power Adapter
17099391 Nylon Strain Relief for 67000265 Power Supply
BASE PART NUMBER: 68100056-ABCDE
A-GAS TYPE
 1 - Carbon Monoxide (CO)
 2 - Nitric Oxide (NO)
 3 - Ammonia (NH3)
 4 - Hydrogen Sulfi de (H2S)
 5 - Sulfur Dioxide (SO2)
 6 - Nitrogen Dioxide (NO2)
 7 - Chlorine (CI2)
 A - Oxygen (O2)
 F - Hydrogen Chloride (HCI)
B-ON-BOARD ALARM
 0 - No audio alarm
 1 - On-board audio alarm
C-OUTPUT OPTION
 0 - None
 1 - On-board relays (Control)
 2 - 4-20mA output (Transmit)
 3 - 4-20mA output and relays (Control/Transmit)
D-POWER OPTION
 0 - No adapter
 1 - AC Power Adapter (Installed)
E-VANITY PLATE (FACEPLATE COVER) OPTION
 0 - None
 1 - Vanity Plate
*Note: AC Adapter is 110 VAC to 24 VDC, N. American plug.
AMERICAS
Phone: +1-412-788-4353
Fax: +1-412-788-8353
ASIA PACIFIC